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Dates: Event: Venue:

2022

FrilApr-Thu 30 Jun | TUKU22 Heritage Months Various Venues

Sat 4 -12 Jun Founders Book Fair Founders Heritaage

Park

Wed 8 - Fri 26 Jun

French Film Festival Aotearoa 2022

Suter Art Gallery Theatre

Fri10 Jun - Fri 22 Jul

Rock the City — Music by Youth

Various Venues Nelson

City
Fri10 Jun Smokefree Rockquest Theatre Royal
Sat 11-Sun 12 Jun Wheelers DIRTy Weekender Gravel Stage Race Wakefield
Sat 11 Jun The Barden Party Theatre Royal
Sat 11 Jun Nelson Giants vs. Franklin Bulls* Trafalgar Centre
Tue 14 Jun Showquest TBC
Wed 15 Jun Goldner String Quartet - Mendolssohn & Dvorak NCMA
Thu 16 Jun Lunchtime Concert — David Burchell NCMA
Fri17 Jun Nelson Giants vs. Wellington Saints* Trafalgar Centre
Sat 18 - Sun 19 Jun NZSS Cross Country Championships* Saxton Field
Sat 18 Jun Tom Sainsbury — Snapchat Dude Live Theatre Royal
Sat 18 Jun The Evolution of Jazz NCMA
Sat 18 Jun Choral Passion — Nelson Civic Choir NCMA

Wed 22 - Sat 25 Jun

Murder on the Nile

Theatre Royal

Thu 23 Jun - Sun 3 Jul

Nelson Fringe Festival* - NEW DATES

Various Venues

Thu 23 Jun

Lunchtime Concert — Kyoko Takashima

NCMA

Fri 24 — Sun 26 Jun

Speed Cubing Championships*

Trafalgar Centre

Fri 24 — Sun 26 Jun

Matariki Events

Various Venues - TBC

Fri 24 — Sat 25 Jun

Paul Madson presents Queen and The Beegees

Playhouse Café and
Theatre

Fri 24 Jun Matariki Festival Te Huihui - o - Te Matariki 2022, Trafalgar Centre and
night market + festival. Rutherford Park
Fri 24 Jun Toi Maori Exhibition* PUtangitangi

Greenmeadows

Sat 25-Sun 26 Jun

South Island Squash Carnival

Nelson Squash Courts

Sat 25 Jun Nelson Symphony Orchestra Presents: The Rule of 3 | NCMA

Mon 27 Jun Matariki Glow Show Theatre Royal

Fri1Jul Fleetwood Mac and Elton John Tribute Night Playhouse Café and
Theatre

Sat 2 Jul Nelson Giants vs. Taranaki Airs* Trafalgar Centre

Tue 5 Jul The World of Musicals Theatre Royal

Thu 7 Jul Lunchtime Concert — Dixie Swing NCMA

Sat 9 - Sun 10 Jul Into the Woods JR Theatre Royal

Sat 9 Jul Nelson Giants vs. Southland Sharks Trafalgar Centre

Sat 9 Jul Hollie Smith Playhouse Café and

Theatre
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Mon 11 Jul

NZ Secondary Students Choir

NCMA

Sun 10 — Sat 16 Jul

Hockey NZ U18 W Vantage National Tournament*

Saxton Hockey Turf

Wed 13 - Fri 15 Jul

Beauty and the Beast

Theatre Royal

Wed 13 Jul Nelson Giants vs. Manawatu Jets Trafalgar Centre
Sat 16 Jul NZSQ Presents: First Light NCMA
Sat 16 Jul Grandiose Cabaret The Playhouse
Fri 29 Jul Jordan Luck Band — Winter Road Trip 22 Playhouse Café and
Theatre
Sat 30 Jul Farah Palmer Cup Tasman v Taranaki Trafalgar Park
Sat 30 Jul South Island Show Offs* — Cheerleading Trafalgar Centre
Championships
Sun 31 Jul Wedding Fair Rutherford Hotel
Sat 6 Aug Troy Kingi with Delaney Davidson - ‘Black Sea Theatre Royal
Golden Ladder’
Thu 11 Aug Fur Patrol 21 Birthday Tour Playhouse Café and
Theatre
Sat 13 - Sun 14 Aug Nelson Youth Music Collab - REDUCED FORMAT no NCMA & NMIT

PUBLIC CONCERT

Sun 14 - Mon 15 Aug

Art Group Nelson Winter Exhibition

PUtangitangi
Greenmeadows

Sun 14 Aug New Zealand Professional Photography Awards and | Trafalgar Centre
Public Open Day
Tue 16 Aug Matthew Barley & Stephen De Pledge - Beethoven & | NCMA
Brahms
Wed 17 Aug Tami Neilson - Kingmaker Theatre Royal
Sat 20 Aug Farah Palmer Cup Tasman v Hawkes Bay Trafalgar Park
Sun 21 Aug Gentle Man - The Best of Chris Parker Theatre Royal
Fri 26 Aug Paul Ego and Paul Douglas Stand Up Comedy Playhouse Café and
Theatre
Fri 26 Aug Big Brothers Big Sisters Charity Gala Rutherford Hotel
Sat 27 - Tue 30 Aug NZSS Basketball Junior Premiership Saxton Stadium
Sat 27 Aug The Dun Run Dun Mountain

Mon 29 - Wed 31 Aug

SISS Junior Rugby Tournament

Waimea Old Boys and
Waimea College

Mon 29 - Fri 2 Sep

NZSS Hockey Girls and Boys Tournaments

Saxton Hockey Turf

Sat 2 Sep Brett McKenzie Songs Without Jokes Trafalgar Centre

Tue 6 Sep Cawthron Scitec Expo Founders Heritage Park
Wed 7 Sep Van Diemen’s Band - Borderlands NCMA

Wed 7 Sep Tasman Mako v Wellington Trafalgar Park

Sat 10 Sep Hubbers Ball Charity Gala Rutherford Hotel

Sun 11 Sep Tasman Mako v Taranaki Trafalgar Park

Sat 17 Sep Nelson Symphony Orchestra — Elgar Cello Concerto NCMA

Sat 24 Sep Tasman Mako v Northland Trafalgar Park

Sat 24 Sep The Boss — Bruce Springsteen Tribute Show Trafalgar Centre

Sun 25 Sep

Kevin Bloody Wilson — NEW DATE

Theatre Royal
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Sat1-Sun 9 Oct

Nelson Clay Week®

Various Locations

Sat1Oct Island Ultra*® Pepin Island

Sun 9 Oct Rahim AlHaj & NZSQ - Letters from Iraqg NCMA

Sun 9 Oct TINA Simply The Best Theatre Royal
TBC Oct Ultimate Athlete*® Tahunanui Beach
Sun 30 Oct Italian Festival* Club Italia

Sun 30 Oct Nelson Street Hop* Nelson CBD
Sat1Oct Neighbours Day Greenmeadows
Sat 5 Nov Paddlefest Tahunanui

Sun 6 Nov Dancing Queen: A Tribute to ABBA Trafalgar Centre
Fri 11 Nov Victory Boxing Fundraiser Dinner Rutherford Hotel
Sat 12 Nov The NZ Cider Festival* Founders Heritage Park
Fri 18 Nov Nitro Circus Trafalgar Park

Sat 19 — Sun 20 Nov

Nelson A&P Show

A&P Showgrounds

Tue 22 - Thu 24 Nov

National Maori Hockey Tournament 2022*

Saxton Hockey Turf

Tue 22 - Thu 24 Nov

SISS Juinor Volleyball Cup

Saxton Stadium

Wed 23 Nov A Celtic Christmas Theatre Royal
Sat 26 Nov Nelson Symphony Orchestra — Celtic Connections NCMA

Sat 3-Sun 4 Dec South Island Marching Championships* Trafalgar Park
Mon 19 Dec The World of Musicals Theatre Royal

Late Nov — Early Dec

Motueka Kai Fest®

Motueka Recreation
Sports Fields

2023

Thu 5Jan Bay Dreams Trafalgar Park

Fri 6 Jan UB40 Trafalgar Park

Sat 7 Jan Kiwi Spirit Summer Festival 430 Abel Tasman Drive
Sat 14 Jan Taste Tasman — Beer, Cider and Food Festival 2023 Rutherford Park

Sat 14 Jan Summer Celebration Retro and Vintage Market 2023 | Hope Recreation Hall

Fri10 - Sun 12 Feb

Better Home and Living Show*

Trafalgar Centre

Sat 4 - Sun 5 Mar

NZ Antique and Classic Boat Show

Lake Rotoiti

Sat 4 Mar

Marchfest Craft Beer and Music Festival

Founders Heritage Park

Mon 13 Mar — Thu 23
Mar

Nelson Jewellery Week?®

Various Venues

Thu 16 - Fri 17 Mar

Gin Wigmore

Theatre Royal

Thu 30 Jun - Mon 4
Jul

Te Ramaroa

Nelson City Centre

Jul TBC

South Island Show Offs* — Cheerleading
Championships

Trafalgar Centre

Fri1l - Sun 13 Aug

COMMOTION*

NCMA and NMIT

Sun 22 Oct

Ultimate Retro Party 2023

Trafalgar Centre

Regular Markets

Every Saturday
morning

Nelson Markets

Montgomery Square
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The second Sunday Pretty Crafty Market Richmond Town Hall

of the month

Every Sunday Motueka Sunday Market Decks Reserve Carpark

morning

Every Sunday Montys Sunday Market Montgomery Square

Every Wednesday Nelson Farmers Market Halifax St next to Elma
Turner Library

*Denotes Nelson City Council Events Fund sponsored events
°Denotes Te Tauihu REF supported events

For more information visit |t'sOn or contact:

Rebecca Leach
Events Lead D: +64 3923 2055 M: +64 27 5777 158 rebecca.leach@nelsontasman.nz
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